addition to other applicable statutory and regulatory approvals. 

The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crore only), divided into 

10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, and the present paid-up equity share capital of the Company is 

Rs. 47,02,53,590 (Rupees Forty Seven Crore Two Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety only). Consequent to 

the proposed bonus issue, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company shall continue to remain within the limits of 

the authorised share capital. Accordingly, no increase in authorised share capital or amendment to the Capital Clause